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New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Reconstruction of loading area and loading bank extension: lnangahua 

Renewal of bridge, Nos. 56 and 57, main north line 

Country Town Asphalters, 19 Hamilton 48,289.65 
A venue, Christchurch, 4 

John C. Smith (Contractors) Ltd., 56 258,365.50 
Percival Street, Rangiora 

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of March 1978. 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Waimate High School: construction and paving of hard playing surfaces 
Otago Boys' High School: site development for playing courts 
Kimihia Farms Block: sanitary and stormwater drainage-Stages 7, 8, and 9 
S.H. 29: Mount Maunganui-Piarere Western Kaimai Range: RP 39/4.46 to 

4.19-asphaltic concrete overlay 
Huntly East Mine access road: McVie Road-Mine section: road pavement 

construction 
Reconstruction of pavements and footpaths: Wainui Road, Gisborne City .. 
Huntly East Mine: tertiary screening plant and storage bins 

Building-
Alterations and renovation to old City Council Chambers, Hastings 
Te Mata School: new boilerhouse and mains 
Auckland Boys' Grammar School: space heating 
Kaikorai Valley High School, Dunedin: Nelson type Block 14 
Marsden 'A' Power Station: steel frame for boiler cladding and roof 
Southland Polytechnic, Invercargill: Construction Hall No. 2 
Plant Materials Centre, Ministry of Works and Development, Aokautere: 

office/laboratory No. 1 
Clutha Valley Development, Cromwell: industrial area buildings-light 

vehicle workshop 
University of Canterbury: Zoology Block additional storey 
Heavy Vehicle Testing Station: Ministry of Transport, Dunedin 
RNZAF Base, Wigram: three 45-man barrack blocks 

Successful Tenderer 

British Pavements (Canty) Ltd. 
Ian Robinson Ltd. . . 
Brian Perry Ltd. 
Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. 

Earthmovers (Waikato) Ltd. 

Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. . . 
Wilkins & Davies Construction Co. Ltd. 

Wilson Construction Ltd. 
I. S. Campbell & Son Ltd. 
Pipework Specialities Ltd. 
W. E. Andrews Ltd ... 
Dixon and Haddon Ltd. 
Esco Builders Ltd. . . 
R. C. Isles Ltd. 

Lloyd Bathurst Ltd ... 

W. Williamson Construction Co. Ltd ... 
Naylor Love Construction Co. Ltd. 
Fletcher Development and Construction 

Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

30,395.64 
38,332.00 
45,982.50 
47,063.95 

52,318.65 

188,277.23 
416,365.00 

20,178.00 
43,000.00 
54,750.00 
81,269.00 
99,683.94 

126,039.66 
144,925.47 

260,222.00 

294,564.00 
389,725.00 

1,761,354.00 

Police Training College: residential blocks, stage I, Porirua Mainzeal Construction Ltd. . . 3,049,632.00 
N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 1 MARCH 1978 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits 

Liabilities 

Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency-

$ 
185,201,614 

6,120,546 
11,156,901 

516,044,590 

$ 

421,647,244 

718,523,651 

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

868,846 
.. 338,629,266 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Other liabilities (including accumulated 
profits) 

Capital accounts-

C 

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

30 March 1978. 

3,000,000 
32,711,751 

339,498,112 

82,434,969 

36,035,152 

35,711,751 

$1,633,850,879 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills.. . . 205,730,095 

(b) Investments 57,548,318 
( c) Holdings of special drawing rights 47,346, 920 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government 

243,486,992 
472,115,276 

26,738,261 
96,280 

securities 530,414,711 
(b) Other 2,517,139 

Other assets 

$ 

699,210 

310,625,333 
9,619,407 
6,695,300 

742,436,809 

532,931,850 
30,842,970 

$1,633,850,879 

E. D. VALLANCE, Chief Accountant. 


