New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work	Amount of Successful Tenderer Tender Accepted \$
Reconstruction of loading area and loading bank extension: Inangahua	Country Town Asphalters, 19 Hamilton 48,289.65 Avenue, Christchurch, 4
Renewal of bridge, Nos. 56 and 57, main north line	John C. Smith (Contractors) Ltd., 56 258,365.50 Percival Street, Rangiora
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of March 1978.	T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager.

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Civil Engineering—		
Waimate High School: construction and paving of hard playing surfaces Otago Boys' High School: site development for playing courts Kimihia Farms Block: sanitary and stormwater drainage—Stages 7, 8, and 9 S.H. 29: Mount Maunganui-Piarere Western Kaimai Range: RP 39/4.46 to	Ian Robinson Ltd	30,395.64 38,332.00 45,982.50 47,063.95
4.19—asphaltic concrete overlay Huntly East Mine access road: McVie Road—Mine section: road pavement construction	Earthmovers (Waikato) Ltd	52,318.65
Reconstruction of pavements and footpaths: Wainui Road, Gisborne City Huntly East Mine: tertiary screening plant and storage bins	Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. Wilkins & Davies Construction Co. Ltd.	188,277.23 416,365.00
Building—		
Alterations and renovation to old City Council Chambers, Hastings	Wilson Construction Ltd	20,178.00
		43,000.00
Auckland Boys' Grammar School: space heating	Pipework Specialities Ltd	54,750.00
Kaikorai Valley High School, Dunedin: Nelson type Block 14		81,269.00
Marsden 'A' Power Station: steel frame for boiler cladding and roof	Dixon and Haddon Ltd.	99,683.94
Southland Polytechnic, Invercargill: Construction Hall No. 2	Esco Builders Ltd	126,039.66
Plant Materials Centre, Ministry of Works and Development, Aokautere: office/laboratory No. 1		144,925.47
Clutha Valley Development, Cromwell: industrial area buildings—light vehicle workshop	Lloyd Bathurst Ltd	260,222.00
University of Canterbury: Zoology Block additional storey	W. Williamson Construction Co. Ltd	294,564.00
		389,725.00
RNZAF Base, Wigram: three 45-man barrack blocks	Fletcher Development and Construction Ltd.	1,761,354.00
Police Training College: residential blocks, stage I, Porirua	Mainzeal Construction Ltd	3,049,632,00
	N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner	of Works.

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 1 MARCH 1978

Liabilities	_	Assets
	\$	sector
Notes in circulation	421,647,244	Gold 699,210
Demand deposits— \$		Overseas assets—
(a) State 185,201,614		(a) Current accounts and short-term \$
(b) Banks 6,120,546		bills 205,730,095
(c) Marketing accounts		(b) Investments 57,548,318
(d) Other 516,044,590		(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 47, 346, 920
	718,523,651	310,625,333
Time deposits	••	New Zealand coin 9,619,407
Liabilities in currencies other than New		Discounts 6,695,300
Zealand currency—		Advances-
(a) Demand 868,846		(a) To the State 243,486,992
(b) Time 338,629,266	220 400 110	(b) To marketing accounts 472,115,276
	339,498,112	(c) Export credits
Allocation of special drawing rights by	02 424 0.00	(d) Other advances 96,280
I.M.F.	82,434,969	742,436,809
Other liabilities (including accumulated profits)	26 025 152	Investments in New Zealand—
Capital accounts—	36,035,152	(a) New Zealand Government
(a) General Reserve Fund 3,000,000		securities 530,414,711 (b) Other 2,517,139
(b) Other reserves $32^{\circ}711^{\circ}751$		
(b) Other reserves $\dots \dots \dots$	35,711,751	Other assets 532,931,850 30,842,970
	55,711,751	Other assets 30,842,970
-	\$1,633,850,879	\$1,633,850,879
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

E. D. VALLANCE, Chief Accountant.